Estd. 1889

2022-2023 STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

ST. THOMAS COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), THRISSUR.



REPORT
STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM (2022-2023)

For the academic year 2022-2023, the feedback about the syllabus was collected from the stakeholders. All these
feedbacks were collected by using a five-point rating scale and analysed using R Programming software.

STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM
The students feedback form consists of questions that truly indicated their satisfaction level about syllabus. Given below
are the conclusions obtained by analyzing the students feedback for the academic year 2022 - 2023.

The curriculum prepared and motivated 85 % of them to pursue higher education / research.

Around 80 % of the students agreed to the statement that the curriculum covers recent trends and developments.
Assignments/ Seminars/ Projects in curriculum helps 90 % of students to attain the course outcomes.

Around 70 % of the students agreed that there is sufficient space for internship / field visits / projects in the
curriculum.

90 % of the students agreed that the library facilities including online databases is relevant in terms of their
usefulness.

The current curriculum is makes 70 % of them competent to the external job market and to meet the societal
needs.

The curriculum is helpful for 80% of the students in developing human values.

Reference books mentioned in the syllabus are relevant, useful for 80 % students

Most of the students (80%) agreed to the statement that the topics having local and regional relevance are available
in the syllabus.

Curriculum focus on gender sensitization and related issues, including dedicated courses in Languages, Gender
Studies, and Voices of Women is agreed by 72 % of them.



Attributes

Agree

Strongly
Agree
No Opinion

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree
Total

Curriculum
is designed
in a manner
which helps
you to
achieve your
professional
needs and
goals.

62.62
22.09

9.78
4.39
1.12

100

The courses

and the
content of

curriculum are

relevant

according to

the recent
trends and

developments.

59.43
20.54

11.71
6.76
1.55

100

Assignments/

Seminars/

Projects helps
you to attain the

course
outcomes.

57.80
27.26

10.16
3.53
1.25

100

Sufficient
space for
internship /

field visits /

projects in
the
curriculum.

48.41
18.48

17.53
11.28
4.31

100

Library
facilities
including
online
databases
is relevant
in terms of
their

usefulness.

48.49
39.32

8.53
271
0.95

100

Current
curriculum
is relevant
in making
you
competent
to the
external
job market
and to
meet the
societal
needs.

51.89
19.08

18.99
8.18
1.85

100

The
curriculum
is helping
you to
develop
human
values.

55.99
22.78

15.76
4.13
1.34

100

Reference
books
mentioned
in the
syllabus are
relevant,
useful and
available

57.58
25.54

12.92
3.23
0.73

100

Topics
having
local and
regional
relevance
are
available in
the
syllabus.

58.83
19.04

15.46
5.68
0.99

100

Crosscutting
issues (related
to gender,
environment,
etc) are
addressed in
the curriculum.

51.64
21.53

18.95
5.73
2.15

100



Students feedback on curriculum
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