

## 2022-2023 STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

ST. THOMAS COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), THRISSUR.

## REPORT

## STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM (2022-2023)

For the academic year 2022-2023, the feedback about the syllabus was collected from the stakeholders. All these feedbacks were collected by using a five-point rating scale and analysed using R Programming software.

## STUDENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS ON CURRICULUM

The students feedback form consists of questions that truly indicated their satisfaction level about syllabus. Given below are the conclusions obtained by analyzing the students feedback for the academic year 2022 - 2023.

- The curriculum prepared and motivated 85 % of them to pursue higher education / research.
- Around 80 % of the students agreed to the statement that the curriculum covers recent trends and developments.
- Assignments/ Seminars/ Projects in curriculum helps 90 % of students to attain the course outcomes.
- Around 70 % of the students agreed that there is sufficient space for internship / field visits / projects in the curriculum.
- 90 % of the students agreed that the library facilities including online databases is relevant in terms of their usefulness.
- The current curriculum is makes 70 % of them competent to the external job market and to meet the societal needs.
- The curriculum is helpful for 80% of the students in developing human values.
- Reference books mentioned in the syllabus are relevant, useful for 80 % students
- Most of the students (80%) agreed to the statement that the topics having local and regional relevance are available in the syllabus.
- Curriculum focus on gender sensitization and related issues, including dedicated courses in Languages, Gender Studies, and Voices of Women is agreed by 72 % of them.

Attributes	Curriculum is designed in a manner which helps you to achieve your professional needs and goals.	The courses and the content of curriculum are relevant according to the recent trends and developments.	Assignments/ Seminars/ Projects helps you to attain the course outcomes.	Sufficient space for internship / field visits / projects in the curriculum.	Library facilities including online databases is relevant in terms of their usefulness.	Current curriculum is relevant in making you competent to the external job market and to meet the societal needs.	The curriculum is helping you to develop human values.	Reference books mentioned in the syllabus are relevant, useful and available	Topics having local and regional relevance are available in the syllabus.	Crosscutting issues (related to gender, environment, etc) are addressed in the curriculum.
Agree	62.62	59.43	57.80	48.41	48.49	51.89	55.99	57.58	58.83	51.64
Strongly Agree	22.09	20.54	27.26	18.48	39.32	19.08	22.78	25.54	19.04	21.53
No Opinion	9.78	11.71	10.16	17.53	8.53	18.99	15.76	12.92	15.46	18.95
Disagree	4.39	6.76	3.53	11.28	2.71	8.18	4.13	3.23	5.68	5.73
Strongly Disagree	1.12	1.55	1.25	4.31	0.95	1.85	1.34	0.73	0.99	2.15
Total	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100

